Equipment, fixtures and furniture 1,217,624   17,500   -   -   1,235,124
   Vehicles 684,079   53,579   -   -   737,658

Total accumulated depreciation 5,769,732   241,266   -   -   6,010,998

Total capital assets net of depreciation 5,585,885$   4,073,152$ -$   -$   9,659,037$

Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation, at June 30, 2018 appear in the Statement of Net Position as
follows:

Governmental activities 9,659,037$

Depreciation expense for the year ended June 30, 2018 was charged to the following functions and funds:

Governmental activities
   Capital Outlay 228,995$
   Student Transportation 9,004
   Unallocated 3,267

Total 241,266$

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLAYTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2018

29

NOTE 7.  LONG-TERM DEBT

The following is a summary of the long-term debt and the activity for the year ended June 30, 2018:

As originally
reported Restatement

Balance June 30,
2017 (as restated) Additions Deletions

Balance
June 30, 2018

Due Within
One Year

GO Bonds Series 2017A 549,540$   3,450,460$   4,000,000$   -$   (525,000)$   3,475,000$   525,000$
GO Bonds Series 2017B -   -   -   3,950,000   -   3,950,000   -
Accrued compensated absences 40,252   -   40,252   29,208   (15,296)   54,164   15,296

Total 589,792$   3,450,460$   4,040,252$   3,979,208$   (540,296)$   7,479,164$   540,296$

 Fiscal Year Ending June 30, Principal Interest
 Total Debt

Service

2019 525,000$   140,440$   665,440$
2020 525,000   133,606   658,606
2021 535,000   126,079   661,079
2022 450,000   117,626   567,626
2023 460,000   109,916   569,916

2024-2028 2,460,000   401,180   2,861,180
2029-2033 2,470,000   89,435   2,559,435

Total 7,425,000$   1,118,282$   8,543,282$

NOTE 8. RISK MANAGEMENT

The District is a member of the New Mexico Public School Insurance Authority (NMPSIA).  The Authority was
created to provide comprehensive core insurance programs by expanding the pool of subscribers to maximize
cost containment opportunities for required insurance coverage.  The District pays an annual premium to the
NMPSIA based on claim experience and the status of the pool.  The Risk Management Program includes Workers
Compensation, General and Automobile Liability, Automobile Physical Damage, and Property and Crime
coverage.  Also included under the risk management program are Boiler, Machinery and Student Accident